Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

There were no changes made to the Authorized Share Capital of the Company during 
the year under review. 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital:  

As on March 31, 2025, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
23,98,86,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs and Eighty-Six 
Thousand) divided into 2,39,88,600 (Two Crores Thirty-Nine Lakhs Eighty-Eight 
Thousand and Six Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.  

Further, during the year under review, the Company did not issue any shares or grant 
stock options or equity shares to the employees. 

Issue of Debentures, Bonds and any other non-convertible securities/warrants: